
THE BRENTWOOD
MAY, 2018

VOLUME 61 ISSUE 5Lamplighter
THE BRENTWOOD

APRIL, 2018

VOLUME 60 ISSUE 4Lamplighter

Gina Morlan 301-590-5126 
Regina.Morlan@brentwoodmd.gov

Jerry Burgess 410-688-6802
Jerry.Burgess@brentwoodmd.gov

TOWN ADMINISTRATOR
C. Reginald Bagley 301-927-3344

town.administrator@brentwoodmd.gov

TREASURER/HR MANAGER 
Shelley Dorsey 301-927-3344 
treasurer@brentwoodmd.gov

TOWN CLERK
Josette Young 301-927-3344
townclerk@brentwoodmd.gov

BRENTWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Chief Robert Althoff

301-864-1858
police.chief@brentwoodmd.gov

POLICE CLERK
Quianna Taylor 301-864-1858 

qtaylor@brentwoodmd.gov

EMERGENCY—911

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY POLICE 
NON-EMERGENCY

301-352-1200

COMCAST SERVICE/REPAIR
301-731-4260

BRENTWOOD CABLE CHANNELS 
Matt Carl, Cable Operator 
Comcast 71/Verizon 36

TOWN HALL
Phone: 301-927-3344

Fax: 301-927-0681

THE BRENTWOOD
AUGUST, 2017

VOLUME 52, ISSUE 8Lamplighter
AUGUST COUNCIL MEETINGS: 

August 16, 2017
@7:00pm

DIRECTORY

MAYOR
Rocio Treminio-Lopez  301-213-2223 

Rocio.Treminio-
Lopez@brentwoodmd.gov

VICE MAYOR
Victor R. Olano 301-996-3630

Victor.Olano@brentwoodmd.gov

COUNCIL MEMBERS
Tonya Y. Harrison  202-912-0968 

Tonya.Harrison@brentwoodmd.gov

Thanks to all who came out to make this event a success. It 
wouldn’t have been possible without the planning and hard 

work by many. 
Thank you TEAM Brentwood!

Gracias a todos que participaron y hicieron de este evento un éxito. No habría sido 
posible sin la planificación y el trabajo duro de muchos.

Gracias, EQUIPO Brentwood!

DÍA DE BRENTWOOD 2017

2017BRENTWOOD DAY

The Mayor and Council invite you to Movie Night in the Park on Friday, August 11th at 8:30 PM.  Bring 
your blankets and lawn chairs and enjoy this family night of fun in our community.  Popcorn will be 
served but feel free to bring your own food and beverages.

La alcaldesa y el concejo lo invitan a la noche de película en el parque el viernes, 11 de 
agosto a las 8:30 PM. Traiga sus mantas y sillas de jardín y disfrute de esta noche familiar 
de diversión en nuestra comunidad. Habrá palomitas de maíz, pero puede también traer su 
propia comida y bebidas.

MOVIE NIGHT

NOCHE DE PELÍCULA

The idea for a national day to focus on the environment came to Earth Day founder Gaylord 
Nelson, then a U.S. Senator from Wisconsin, after witnessing the ravages of the 1969 
massive oil spill in Santa Barbara, California. Senator Nelson announced the idea for a 
“national teach-in on the environment”.  April 22 was selected as the date.

On April 22,1970, 20 million Americans took to the streets, parks, and auditoriums to 
demonstrate for a healthy, sustainable environment in massive coast-to-coast rallies. 
Thousands of colleges and universities organized protests against the deterioration of the 
environment fighting against oil spills, pollution, raw sewage, toxic dumps, pesticides, 
freeways, the loss of wilderness, and the extinction of wildlife. 

Earth Day 1970 achieved a rare political alignment, enlisting support from Republicans and 
Democrats, rich and poor, city slickers and farmers, tycoons and labor leaders. By the end 
of that year, the first Earth Day had led to the creation of the United States Environmental 
Protection Agency and the passage of the Clean Air, Clean Water, and Endangered Species 
Acts. 

In 1990, Earth Day mobilized 200 million people in 141 countries lifting environmental issues 
onto the world stage.  This gave a huge boost to recycling efforts worldwide and helped 
pave the way for the 1992 United Nations Earth Summit in Rio de Janeiro. It also prompted 
President Bill Clinton to award Senator Nelson the Presidential Medal of Freedom for his 
role as Earth Day founder.

Earth Day 2000 used the power of the Internet to organize activists, but also featured a 
drum chain that traveled from village to village in Gabon, Africa. Hundreds of thousands of 
people gathered on the National Mall in Washington, DC, sending world leaders a message 
that citizens around the world wanted quick and decisive action on global warming and 
clean energy.

Much like 1970, this was a time of great challenge for the environmental community, but 
despite these trials, Earth Day was reestablished as a relevant, powerful focal point bringing 
250,000 people to the National Mall for a Climate Rally, launched the world’s largest envi-
ronmental service project.  A Billion Acts of Green introduced a global tree planting initiative 
that has since grown into The Canopy Project and has engaged 22,000 partners in 192 
countries in observing Earth Day.

Today, the fight for a clean environment continues with increasing urgency.  We invite you to 
be a part of Earth Day and help write many more chapters into the Earth Day book.

Information found at https://www.earthday.org/about/the-history-of-earth-day/
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Tolerance is very important concept when learning to respect 
and accept other cultures. Tolerance is the 
recognition of the universal human rights and freedoms of oth-
ers, and it is not a passive concept. Tolerance does not equate 
to indifference or indulgence. Instead, it is a freely given accep-
tance of the differences of others, and it is the recognition of 
the value of those differences 
without judgement. Respect of diversity and people's beliefs 
is a virtue that makes peace possible. Do unto others as you 
would have them do unto you.

La tolerancia es un concepto muy importante a la hora de 
aprender a respetar y aceptar otras culturas. La 
tolerancia es el reconocimiento de los derechos humanos y las 
libertades universales de los demás, y no es un 
concepto pasivo. Tolerancia no significa indiferencia o permis-
ividad. En cambio, es una forma de aceptar 
libremente las diferencias de los demás, y es el 
reconocimiento del valor de esas diferencias sin 
juzgarlas. Respetar la diversidad y las creencias de las 
personas es una virtud que hace posible la paz. Haga con los 
demás como quiere que los demás hagan con usted.

FROM THE MAYOR DE LA ALCALDESA

"Think of yourself in a sand pit and every time you try to move more of 
that sand, it just sloshes around you. Every time you try to move 
something out of the way to get your next foot forward, something else 
falls down on top of you." – Former Prince Georges County Fire Chief 
Marc Bashoor, describing the difficulties of fighting a fire in a hoarder’s 
home. The average time needed for firefighters to access a victim in a 
hoarder’s home is 1 hour and 20 minutes. The average time to access an 
uncluttered home is approximately five minutes. Hoarders have a 
medically diagnosed condition known as “Obsessive Compulsive 
Disorder” (OCD). Hoarders will often save newspapers, trash and 
unusable items, believing they may need them one day. Once the items 
have accumulated beyond their control, they feel overwhelmed and don’t know where to begin in cleaning it out. Eventually 
rodents and insects infest the home, causing additional safety concerns. If you are a hoarder or know a neighbor who is 
presently struggling with a hoarding condition, you are not alone. It is estimated that 3 million people in the United States live 
with some degree of hoarding issues. 

To notify Prince George’s County of hoarding conditions please visit on-line County Click 311 or call 311. 

Los acaparadores tienen una condición diagnosticada médicamente conocida como "Trastorno obsesivo-compulsivo" (TOC). 
Los acaparadores a menudo guardan periódicos, basura y artículos inservibles, creyendo que algún día los necesitarán. Una 
vez que los artículos se hayan acumulado más allá de su control, se sienten abrumados y no saben por dónde empezar a 
limpiarlos. Eventualmente los roedores e insectos infestan la casa, causando preocupaciones adicionales de seguridad. 

" Piense como si usted estuviera en un hoyo de arena y cada vez que trata de zafarse, más de esa arena simplemente cae a su 
alrededor. Cada vez que intenta moverse para que su próximo pie avance, algo más cae sobre usted". El ex jefe de bomberos 
del Condado de Prince George, Marc Bashoor, describe las dificultades de combatir un incendio en la casa de un acaparador. 
El tiempo promedio que necesitan los bomberos para acceder a una víctima en la casa de un acaparador es de 1 hora y 20 
minutos. El tiempo promedio para ingresar a una casa despejada es de aproximadamente cinco minutos.

Si usted es un acaparador o conoce a un vecino que actualmente está luchando con una condición de acaparamiento, usted 
no está solo. Se calcula que 3 millones de personas en los Estados Unidos viven con algún grado de problemas de 
acaparamiento.

Para notificar al Condado de Prince George de las condiciones del acaparamiento, por favor visite en línea el County Click 311 
o llame al 311.

CODE ENFORCEMENT 

DE LA OFICINA DE APLICACIÓN DE CÓDIGOS
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A warm welcome is in store 
for Josette Young, 
Brentwood's new Town Clerk. 
Josette is no stranger to 
Prince George's County, 
having moved here 23 years 
ago from Panama. She 
attended Oxon Hill High 
School and Prince George's 
Community College. Utilizing 
her Spanish-speaking skills, 
she then began years of 

employment with Prince George's County Schools as an 
interpreter.  Josette provided assistance to staff, 
children and parents in a wide variety of situations; she 
estimates that she visited. every public and charter 
school in the County at least once! In addition, many 
situations required home visits. During those years, she 
was also busy raising her two daughters, now young 
adults.

Josette says she has been made to feel welcomed and 
very much at home by everyone. She sees this job as a 
public service and looks forward to many face-to-face 
interactions with the Brentwood community.
She aspires to be one of the very best town clerks and 
looks forward to using her attention to detail and 
language skills to be of great service to the citizens of 
Brentwood. And we say, Welcome, Josette!

Una cálida bienvenida le espera a Josette Young, la 
nueva secretaria municipal de Brentwood. Josette no es 
una desconocida en el Condado de Prince George, se 
mudo aquí hace 23 años desde Panamá. Asistió a Oxon 
Hill High School y al Prince George's Community College. 
Al utilizar sus habilidades de habla hispana, comenzó a 
trabajar como intérprete en las escuelas del Condado de 
Prince George. Josette brindó apoyo al 
personal, a los niños y a los padres en una amplia 
variedad de situaciones; calcula que visitó cada 
escuela pública y autónoma del condado al menos una 
vez. Además, muchas situaciones requerían visitas a 
domicilio. Durante esos años, también estaba dedicada a 
criar a sus dos hijas, ahora adultas jóvenes.

Josette dice que todos la han hecho sentir bienvenida y 
muy a gusto. Ella considera este trabajo como un servi-
cio público y espera muchas interacciones cara a cara 
con la comunidad de Brentwood.

April showers bring May flowers, unfortunately they also 
bring mosquitos! As spring hovers on the horizon, it’s 
time to start mosquito-proofing Brentwood! 

Arguably the most annoying of the mosquitos is the Asian 
tiger mosquito, which feeds during the day and can lay 
its eggs in a very small amount of water—just a table-
spoon of water is enough! The most effective way to 
control adult mosquitoes is to control their larvae—the 
young mosquitos that live in water as “wigglers”. The 
good news is that Asian tiger mosquitos generally don’t 
fly more than ½ mile from where they breed. So, if you 
and your neighbors remove their breeding habitat, you 
can rid yourselves of the adults as well!

Las lluvias de abril traen flores de mayo, 
desafortunadamente también traen mosquitos. Como 
la primavera apenas comenzó, es hora de empezar a 
preparar Brentwood a prueba de mosquitos.

Podría decirse que el más molesto de los mosquitos es 
el tigre asiático, que se alimenta durante el día y puede 
poner sus huevos en una cantidad muy pequeña de 
agua: ¡basta con una cucharada de agua! La manera más 
eficaz de controlar a los mosquitos adultos es controlar 
sus larvas. Pero la buena noticia es que los mosquitos 
tigres asiáticos generalmente no vuelan más allá de 
media milla de donde se reproducen. Por lo tanto, si 
usted y sus vecinos eliminan su lugar de cría, pueden 
eliminar también a los adultos.

Hay muchas medidas baratas y eficaces que podemos 
tomar para reducir la presencia de mosquitos en 
nuestros patios. Eliminar todas las fuentes de agua 
estancada en el jardín. Cualquier cosa que retenga agua 
—baldes de agua, carretillas, piscinas para niños— debe 
ponerse boca abajo cuando no esté en uso. 

A NEW TOWN CLERK UNA NUEVA SECRETARIA MUNICIPAL

NATURE NOTES

NATURALEZA Y PAISAJES

continued on page 4 continúa en la página 4
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NATURE NOTES CONT. NATURALEZA Y PAISAJES CONT.
There are many inexpensive and effective things we 
can do to reduce the mosquito population in our yards. 
Clearing your yard of mosquito breeding habitat means 
getting rid of, or treating, all sources of standing water in 
the yard. Anything that holds water—buckets, 
wheelbarrows, kiddie pools—should be turned upside 
down when not in use. Tires, flower pots, hard plastic 
yard toys, and even crumpled up plastic and tarps can 
also hold tiny pools that will happily be used by Mama 
Mosquito. Gutters will hold water that breeds mosquitos 
if they are not draining properly. Believe it or not, those 
black corrugated plastic drain pipes often used to drain 
downspouts are a popular place for mosquitos to breed, 
because tiny puddles of water stand in them between 
rains. If you don’t want to replace them with a smooth, 
non-puddling drain pipe, you can keep mosquitoes out 
of them by screening off the end away from the house 
and caulking the end near the house to close any gaps. 
Pantyhose works as a screen if you’re in a bind!

For anything in the yard designed to hold water, like 
birdbaths and water barrels, there are a couple of 
treatment options. The simplest option is just to dump 
them out regularly. Asian mosquitos need a week to 
mature in water from egg to adults, so if you dump out 
and refill your birdbath once a week, you’ll prevent Asian 
mosquitos from maturing in it. 

Water stored in water barrels, or sitting in drainage 
systems, can be treated with a product called Bacillus 
thuringiensis israelensis (Bti), which is a type of 
bacteria that targets mosquito larvae but is advertised 
as non-toxic to humans, pets, and other wildlife. Bti is 
commercially available as “Mosquito dunks” or 
“Mosquito bits”; just ask for those at your favorite 
hardware store and follow the instructions for use. 
Repeated treatments throughout the summer are re-
quired to keep it effective.

If we all do our part to dump, dunk, or dry up the 
water sources in our yards, we can go a long way to-
ward keeping our yards, and Brentwood, mosquito-free! 

Las llantas, macetas, juguetes de jardín de plástico duro 
e incluso materiales plásticos y lonas doblados también 
pueden contener pequeñas pozas que serán utilizadas 
por Mamá Mosquito. Créelo o no, esos tubos de 
desagüe de plástico corrugado negro que a 
menudo se usan para drenar los desagües son un lugar 
muy frecuentado por los mosquitos donde se 
reproducen, porque en ellos hay pequeños 
encharcamientos de agua. Si no desea reemplazarlos 
con un tubo de desagüe liso y sin aberturas, puede 
mantener a los mosquitos fuera de ellos protegiendo el 
extremo lejos de la casa y sellando con masilla el 
extremo cerca de la casa para cerrar cualquier abertura. 
Las pantimedias funcionan como una pantalla si usted 
quisiera improvisar. 

Para cualquier cosa en el patio diseñado para contener 
el agua, como baños para pájaros y barriles de agua, 
hay un par de opciones de tratamiento. La opción más 
simple es simplemente descargarlos regularmente. Los 
mosquitos asiáticos necesitan una semana para madurar 
en el agua —desde el huevo hasta el adulto— así que 
si usted tira y rellena el baño para pájaros una vez a la 
semana, evitará que los mosquitos asiáticos maduren en 
él.

El agua almacenada en barriles de agua, o en sistemas 
de drenaje, puede tratarse con un producto llamado 
Bacillus thuringiensis israelensis (Bti), que es un tipo de 
bacteria que se dirige a las larvas de mosquitos pero que 
se anuncia como no tóxica para los seres humanos, las 
mascotas y otros animales salvajes. Bti está disponible 
comercialmente como "Mosquito dunks" o "Mosquito 
bits"; tan solo tiene que pedirlos en su ferretería 
preferida y seguir las instrucciones de uso. Los
 tratamientos repetidos durante el verano se requieren 
para mantenerla en efecto.

Si todos hacemos nuestra parte para vaciar, mantener o 
secar las fuentes de agua en nuestros patios, podemos 
hacer mucho para mantener nuestros jardines y 
Brentwood libres de mosquitos!
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Prince George’s County residents that need a 10-
year smoke alarm installed in their home and cannot 
afford to purchase one themselves are being urged 
to call 311 and ask about the free smoke-alarm in-
stallation program.

Los habitantes del Condado de Prince George que 
necesiten reemplazar su alarma de humo por una 
de 10 años de duración en su casa y que no puedan 
comprarla, pueden llamar al 311 y preguntar sobre 
el programa de instalación gratuita de alarmas de 
humo.

BRENTWOOD HIGHLIGHTS

F.Y.I. 

AVISO

LO MÁS DESTACADO DE BRENTWOOD

May is a very special 
month in the Brentwood 
home of Anna Mae and 
Angelo Zangla.  Not only 
does it include 
Mother’s Day, but 
equally important, Anna 
Mae celebrates her 
birthday for the entire 

month! Married for 64 years, the Zanglas moved to their 
39th Street home in 1959, where they raised their three 
children. The Zangla family has now grown to include six 
grandchildren and three great-grands. Anna Mae and 
Angelo have many fond memories of their town and 
street, where their home was the gathering place for 
neighborhood children and everyone knew everyone. 
They joke that although the rule was their children had to 
remain within the sound of Anna Mae's voice, their 
children contend that meant they could travel pretty far! 
The Zanglas like their neighborhood most for its quiet 
atmosphere, low crime and good neighbors. However, 
they wish that changing demographics had not result-
ed in language barriers that have prevented them from 
knowing many of their new neighbors. And they struggle 
with the speed hump in front of their home that makes 
getting in and out of their car difficult. Now in their early 
80's, Anna Mae and Angelo hope to remain healthy and 
in the house that has been their home for nearly 59 years. 
We hope their wishes are granted and wish you a Happy 
Birthday, Anna Mae!

Mayo es un mes muy especial en la casa de Anna Mae y 
Angelo Zangla en Brentwood. No sólo cuenta con el Día 
de la Madre, pero no menos importante, Anna Mae 
celebra su cumpleaños durante todo el mes! Casados 
por 64 años, los Zanglas se mudaron a su casa de la 
calle 39 en 1959, donde criaron a sus tres hijos. La famil-
ia Zangla ha crecido hasta incluir seis nietos y tres bisni-
etos. Anna Mae y Angelo tienen muchos buenos recuer-
dos de su pueblo y su calle, donde su casa era el lugar 
de reunión de los niños del vecindario y todo el mundo 
conocía a todo el mundo. Bromean diciendo que aunque 
la regla era que sus hijos tenían que permanecer dentro 
de la distancia que la voz de Anna Mae alcanzaba, sus 
hijos sostienen que eso significaba que podían ir bastan-
te lejos. A los Zanglas les gusta más su vecindario por su 
atmósfera tranquila, baja criminalidad y buenos vecinos. 
Sin embargo, desean que los cambios demográficos no 
hayan resultado en barreras lingüísticas que les hayan 
impedido conocer a muchos de sus nuevos vecinos. Y 
luchan con la el reductor de velocidad frente a su casa 
que les dificulta entrar y salir de su auto. Ahora, con sus 
ochentaipocos años, Anna Mae y Angelo esperan man-
tenerse saludables y en la casa que ha sido su hogar por 
casi 59 años. Esperamos que sus deseos se cumplan y 
le deseamos un feliz cumpleaños, Anna Mae!

The town of Brentwood designated June as 
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender (LGBT) pride 
month in 2017. This June, the town will recognize 
the contributions of the LGBT community to make 
this town one of the most diverse communities in 
Maryland.  Please join us to celebrate this event 
with a picnic on Bartlett Park on Thursday, June 
7, at 7:00 PM. Bring a covered dish to share if you 
are able.

BRENTWOOD CELEBRATES PRIDE MONTH
La ciudad de Brentwood señaló a junio como el 
mes del orgullo lesbiana, gay, bisexual, transgénero 
(LGBT) en 2017. Este Junio, la ciudad reconocerá las 
contribuciones de la comunidad LGBT para hacer de 
esta ciudad una de las comunidades más diversas 
de Maryland.  Por favor únase a nosotros para 
celebrar este evento con un picnic en el Parque 
Bartlett el Jueves, 7 de Junio, a las 7:00 pm. traer  
viandas para compartir si le es posible.

ACCIONES DEL CONCEJO
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•Approved emergency tree removal by Booth Tree 
Services in the amount of $2500.
•Approved the Mayor’s Proposed FY 2019 Budget 
in the amount of $2,039,149.
•Approved Energy Star Conservation Resolution
•Approved funding for Arbor Day & the Associated 
Proclamation ($400)

•Se aprobó la remoción de emergencia de árboles por 
parte de Booth Tree Services por la cantidad de $2500.
•Se aprobó el presupuesto propuesto por la alcaldesa 
para el año fiscal 2019 por la cantidad de $2,039,149.
•Resolución aprobada de Conservación Energy Star
Financiamiento aprobado para el Día del árbol y la 
Proclamación asociada ($400)

The weather is getting warmer and that means more 
motorcycles on the roadways. Here are some friendly 
tips to keep everyone safe: 
• Over half of all fatal motorcycle crashes involve an-
other vehicle. Most of the time, the motorcyclist IS 
NOT at fault. Always be on the lookout for other vehi-
cles while driving. 
• Because of its narrow profile, a motorcycle can be 
easily hidden in a car’s blind spots or masked by ob-
jects or backgrounds outside a car (bushes, fences, 
bridges, etc.). Take an extra moment to look for motor-
cycles, especially when changing lanes or turning at 
intersections and onto roadways. 
• Because of its small size, a motorcycle may look far-
ther away than it is. It may also be difficult to accurate-
ly judge a motorcycle’s speed. When checking traffic to 
turn, expect that a motorcycle is closer than it looks. 
• Motorcyclists often slow by downshifting or mere-
ly rolling off the throttle, which does not activate the 
brake light. Allow more following distance, say 3 or 
4 seconds, and expect that a motorcyclist may slow 
down without visual warning. 
• Motorcyclists often adjust position within a lane to be 
seen more easily and to minimize the effects of road 
debris, passing vehicles, and wind. Understand that 
motorcyclists adjust lane position for a purpose, not to 
be reckless or show off. 
• Maneuverability is one of a motorcycle's better char-
acteristics, especially at slower speeds and with good 
road conditions, but don't expect a motorcyclist to 
always be able to dodge out of the way. Stopping dis-
tance for motorcycles is nearly the same as for cars, 
but slippery pavement makes stopping quickly difficult. 
Allow more following distance behind motorcycles.

Con el calor vienen más motocicletas en las carreteras. 
Estos son algunos consejos para mantener a todos se-
guros: 
• Más de la mitad de todos los accidentes fatales de mo-
tocicleta involucran a otro vehículo. La mayoría de las vec-
es, el motociclista NO tiene la culpa. Siempre esté atento 
a otros vehículos mientras conduce. 
• Debido a ser más pequeña, una motocicleta no se puede 
ver fácilmente o es enmascarada por objetos o fondos 
tales como arbustos, vallas, puentes, etc. Tómese un 
momento extra para buscar motocicletas, especialmente 
al cambiar de carril o girar en las intersecciones y en las 
carreteras. 
• Debido a su pequeño tamaño, una motocicleta puede 
parecer más lejana de lo que es. También puede ser difícil 
de juzgar con precisión su velocidad. Al girar, espere que 
una motocicleta esté más cerca de lo que parece. 
• Los motociclistas a menudo desaceleran cuando quieren 
parar lo cual no activa la luz de freno. Permita más distan-
cia de seguimiento, diga 3 o 4 segundos, ya que de nuevo 
no tendrá un aviso visual del motociclista. 
• Los motociclistas a menudo ajustan la posición dentro 
de un carril para ser vistos más fácilmente y para mini-
mizar los efectos de los obstáculos de la carretera, los 
vehículos que pasan y el viento. Entienda que los motoci-
clistas ajustan la posición del carril para su seguridad y no 
por ser imprudentes o para presumir. 
• La maniobrabilidad es una de las mejores características 
de una motocicleta, especialmente a velocidades más 
lentas y con buenas condiciones de la carretera, pero no 
espere que un motociclista pueda siempre esquivarlo. La 
distancia para parar de las motocicletas es casi igual que 
para los coches, pero el pavimento resbaladizo hace la 
parada rápida mas difícil. Permita más distancia detrás de 
las motocicletas.

COUNCIL ACTIONS

FROM THE CHIEF OF POLICE 

FEBRUARY 2018 CALLS FOR SERVICE / LLAMADAS PARA SERVICIO

DEL JEFE DE POLICÍA 

ACCIONES DEL CONCEJO

Week # of Calls BPD Responses PGC Responses
1 18 9 9
2 32 13 19
3 29 13 16
4 19 1 18
5 15 4 11

Totals 113 40 73
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COMMUNITY CORNER

EL RINCÓN COMUNITARIO 

Week # of Calls BPD Responses PGC Responses
1 18 9 9
2 32 13 19
3 29 13 16
4 19 1 18
5 15 4 11

Totals 113 40 73

HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER

MAY WILL BE RECYCLING MONTH

MAYO SERÁ EL MES DE RECICLAJE

Estamos haciendo un esfuerzo para mantenernos 
en contacto con la comunidad electrónicamente 
mediante la actualización de nuestras capacidades 
para incluir alertas de emergencia, notificaciones a 
la comunidad y anuncios electrónicos. Por favor, 
tómese un momento y envíe un correo electrónico 
al Secretario Municipal (townclerk@brentwoodmd.
gov) para inscribirse y recibir la versión electrónica 
del boletín mensual. También se adquirió recien-
temente un paquete de software que nos permite 
hacer un seguimiento de las preocupaciones resi-
denciales. Al tener su información de correo elec-
trónico, se asegura de que no se perderá estas ac-
tualizaciones.

AYÚDENOS A SERVIRLE MEJOR

We are making an effort to stay connected with the 
community electronically by upgrading our capabil-
ities to include emergency alerts, community noti-
fications and e-blasts.  Please take a moment and 
email the Town Clerk (townclerk@brentwoodmd.
gov) to sign up and receive the electronic version of 
the monthly newsletter.  We have also recently pur-
chased a software package which allows us to track 
residential concerns.  Having your email information 
helps ensure you won’t miss these updates.

On the 4th of April, at 6:30 the Brentwood Town 
Council had the first public reading of the non-inter-
vention ordinance. The public hearing of Ordinance 
2018-02 came after several months of discussion 
by the Council with ample input from residents. 
The current piece of legislation was modified from 
its original form to address public comments and 
effectively states that Brentwood will have a non-in-
tervention policy regarding immigration enforcement 
efforts. The ordinance also reaffirms Brentwood’s 
stance against discrimination of any kind and is an 
ordinance that is grounded in shared values such as 
community integration, trust, and increased public 
safety. The second public reading is scheduled for 
May 16th at Town Hall at 6:30PM.

The Sustainability Committee and Green Team 
kicked off a recycling initiative on Saturday, April 
21st. which will continue throughout May. The Town 
will accept your bulk recyclable items (including 
electronics) through month's end or until our dump-
ster has reached capacity. Please contact the Town 
Hall to arrange drop off or CM Jerry Burgess for ad-
ditional information.

El comité de sustentabilidad y el equipo verde va 
a comenzar la iniciativa el día Sábado, 21 de Abril 
2018 este continuara durante el transcurso de mes 
de Mayo.  El pueblo estará recibiendo bultos de re-
ciclaje (incluyendo aparatos electrónicos) durante 
el transcurso del fin de mes oh hasta que nuestros 
tanques de reciclaje estén llenos a capacidad.  Por 
favor comuníquese con la municipalidad Para coor-
dinar el punto de dejada de este o CM Jerry Burgess 
para información adicional.

El 4 de abril a las 6:30 de la tarde, el concejo 
municipal de Brentwood tuvo la primera lectura 
pública de la ordenanza de no intervención. 
La audiencia pública de la Ordenanza 2018-02 se 
realizó después de varios meses de discusión por 
parte del concejo con una amplia participación de 
los residentes. La legislación actual se modificó de 
su forma original para responder a los comentarios 
públicos y efectivamente declara que Brentwood 
tendrá una política de no intervención con respec-
to a los esfuerzos de aplicación de la ley de inmi-
gración. La ordenanza también reafirma la postura 
de Brentwood en contra de la discriminación de 
cualquier tipo y es una ordenanza que se basa en 
valores compartidos como la integración en la co-
munidad, la confianza y el aumento de la seguridad 
pública. La segunda lectura pública está programa-
da para el 16 de Mayo al Town Hall a las 6:30PM.
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Town of Brentwood  

4300 39th Place 
Brentwood, Md. 20722 

We’re on the Web! 
www.brentwoodmd.gov 

On Facebook at: 
Brentwood, MD  

& 
Brentwood MD Police Department 

Trash Pick Up  is EVERY WEDNESDAY 

Bulk trash mu st be called in to Bates Trucking on Tuesday 
by 2PM. Call  301-773-2069. 
Recycle Pick  Up Occurs EVERY FRIDAY 

Place bins at t he curb after dark the night before.  
Remember  the big green bin is for recycling only.  No 
Trash will be picked up from them. 

Please remember ALL YARD WASTE must be placed in 
PAPER BAGS or tied in bundles and placed outside with 
your garbage on Monday.  NO PLASTIC BAGS will be 
collected. If yard waste is placed in a regular can it must 
be marked YARD WASTE. 

PRSRT STD 

US POSTAGE PAID 

Brentwood, Md. 

Permit No. 5444 

Compost Bins are available 
for sale to residents. Each 

household can purchase only 
one. 

Botes para crear compost 
están a la venta a los 

residentes. Cada hogar 
puede comprar sólo uno. 
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$20.00

 Recycle Pick up

 Recycle Pick up

 Recycle Pick up

Anacostia
River

Clean Up
9-12

Arbor
Day

Activity

Mayor & Council
Meeting

7 PM

Mayor & Council
Budget Meeting

7 PM

Check brentwoodmd.gov 
for CSEC Meeting Updates

Mayor & Council
Budget Meeting

7 PM

Yard Waste
Pick Up

Yard Waste
Pick Up

Yard Waste
Pick Up

Yard Waste
Pick Up

Mayor & Council
Budget
Meeting

7 PM

Welcoming City
Ordinance 1 st

Reading 6:30 PM

Mayor & Council
Work Session 7PM

 Recycle Pick up

The Town of Brentwood does not discriminate based on race, religion, sex, national origin, orientation or disability.  If you are a person with a 
disability and wish to participate in Town activities, meetings or programs please contact the Town Hall or contact the Maryland Relay System 
at (800) 735-2258.

El municipio de Brentwood no discrimina por motivos de raza, religión, sexo, origen nacional, orientación o discapacidad. Si usted es una per-
sona con una discapacidad y desea participar en las actividades, reuniones o programas del municipio, por favor comuníquese con el ayunta-
miento o comuníquese con el sistema de relevo de Maryland al (800) 735-2258.

Beginning April 1st, yard waste pick up will be on MONDAYS!!

APRIL 2018 / ABRIL 2018
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Live stream of all Town Council Meetings Transmisión en vivo de todas las reuniones del Consejo de Ciudad
http://livestream.com/accounts/16630119
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 Recycle Pick up

FY 19 Budget 
Hearing 

(1st Reading)
Meeting of the 

Mayor & Council 
7:00 PM

FY 19 Budget 
Hearing 

(2nd Reading & 
Adoption)

BRENTWOOD 
DAY 

11 AM
Bartlett Park

Yard Waste
Pick Up

Budget Work 
Session 7:30 PM

Sustainability 
Committee 

Meeting @ 7PM

Cable Committee 
Meeting 7:00 PM

Yard Waste
Pick Up

Memorial Day 
Event Veterans’ 

Park 10 AM

Constant Yield 
Tax Rate Work 

Session 7:00 PM

Meeting of the
 Mayor & Council 

7:00 PM

 Recycle Pick up

The Town of Brentwood does not discriminate based on race, religion, sex, national origin, orientation or disability.  If you are a person with a 
disability and wish to participate in Town activities, meetings or programs please contact the Town Hall or contact the Maryland Relay System 
at (800) 735-2258.

El municipio de Brentwood no discrimina por motivos de raza, religión, sexo, origen nacional, orientación o discapacidad. Si usted es una per-
sona con una discapacidad y desea participar en las actividades, reuniones o programas del municipio, por favor comuníquese con el ayunta-
miento o comuníquese con el sistema de relevo de Maryland al (800) 735-2258.

MAY 2018 / MAYO 2018


